RESOLUTION NO. 2023-03

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP
BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION SETTING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR

SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Brighton Township wish to set forth a schedule
of fees for Sewage Enforcement Officers for services performed under the provisions and

requirements of the Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act 537 and its pertinent regulations; and

WHEREAS,; said fees shall be based upon a schedule established by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Brighton
Township that the following schedule of Sewage Enforcement Officer Fees be adopted, and

become effective January 1, 2023:

Fees and Method of Compensation — 2023
Sewage Enforcement Officer Services

Testing Costs:
Soil Testing:

e Probe (4 probes/lot)
s Additional probes

Percolation Testing:
o Perc Tests (6 holes per test/lot)

Design Review Costs:

Septic Design Review and Permit [ssuance

System Repair

Holding Tank/Privies

Additional Design Reviews due to Non-Conformities

s & o

Final Inspection (3 years Period):
Additional Site Inspections:

DEP Planning Reviews:
o Form B’s, Exceptions, Planning Modules

Replacement Dwelling:

Permit Renewals and Final Inspection:

$400.00/10t
$50.00/each

$350.00

$200.00
$400.00
$1,000.00
$100.00

$150.00

$100.00/each

$150.00
$200.00

$200.00



Transfers: $100.00

Rate for all other work not included in above list: $80/hour
NOTE: All hourly rates are portal to portal.

RESOLVED, AND ENACTED, in public meeting this 3" day of January, 2023.

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

e Akl

@Hau ‘man

Ve Apendl

Vice-Chairman

2 /”4',5,1// ol

S(perwsor

ATTEST:

At 8

Secretary J




