RESOLUTION NO. 2023-03

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION SETTING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Brighton Township wish to set forth a schedule of fees for Sewage Enforcement Officers for services performed under the provisions and requirements of the Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act 537 and its pertinent regulations; and

WHEREAS, said fees shall be based upon a schedule established by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Brighton Township that the following schedule of Sewage Enforcement Officer Fees be adopted, and become effective January 1, 2023:

Fees and Method of Compensation – 2023 Sewage Enforcement Officer Services

Testing Costs:	
Soil Testing:	
 Probe (4 probes/lot) 	\$400.00/lot
 Additional probes 	\$50.00/each
Percolation Testing:	
 Perc Tests (6 holes per test/lot) 	\$350.00
Design Review Costs:	
Septic Design Review and Permit Issuance	\$200.00
System Repair	\$400.00
Holding Tank/Privies	\$1,000.00
 Additional Design Reviews due to Non-Conformities 	\$100.00
Final Inspection (3 years Period):	\$150.00
Additional Site Inspections:	\$100.00/each
DEP Planning Reviews:	
• Form B's, Exceptions, Planning Modules	\$150.00
Replacement Dwelling:	\$200.00
Permit Renewals and Final Inspection:	\$200.00

Transfers: \$100.00

Rate for all other work not included in above list:

\$80/hour

NOTE: All hourly rates are portal to portal.

RESOLVED, AND ENACTED, in public meeting this 3rd day of January, 2023.

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Chairman

Vice-Chairman

Supervisor

ATTEST:

Secretary

gard Allan